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CHECK ON FAKE GOODS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Nikhil Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new technology to (:urb counterfeit products has been launched recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(c) whether the present mechanism has failed to check the proliferation of fake goods;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which the new technology has been successful to check fake goods?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SBRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a) Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) is not aware of any new technology to curb counterfeit products.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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